Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Budget Estimates Hearings May 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Communications and Media Authority

Question No: 160

Program No. Australian Communications and Media Authority (ACMA)

Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Prequalified, Multi-use list tenders

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. Does the Department/Agency have existing Prequalified or Multi-use list panels for tenders?
2. Please list all Prequalified or Multi-use list panels, and the firms on them, compiled or used by the Department/Agency?
3. Do any of your EL or higher staff have interest- financial or otherwise - in any of the firms on your panels?
4. Do any Ministerial staff have directorships in any of the firms on your panels?
5. Do any Ministerial staff have interest- financial or otherwise- in any of the firms on your panel?
6. Have the minister or ministerial staff made representations concerning the panels?
7. Is Australian Public Affairs on any of your panels?
Answer:
1. Yes.
2. A list of the eight ACMA panels is attached.
3. Not known. A conflict of Interest Declaration is signed by all ACMA staff and any staff engaged on procurement activities are required to sign probity documents.
4. None known.
5. None known.
6. No.
7. No.
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ACMA Panels
QON 160, question 2.
ACMA
Procurement Name of panel Suppliers ABN
reference
Site Civil Works at
13ACMAI116 | HFDF Sites Located in
WA, NT, Qld, Tas
ECS Solutions Pty Ltd 77151226210
Fitout of ACMA Field
13ACMALO3 Operational Vehicles
E:gck Widow Enterprises Pty 51096656576
I\_/tz?jrley Specialised Vehicles Pty 99086435369
13ACMAO46 Economic C_onsultancy
Services
13ACMAO046-1 ACIL Allen Consulting Pty Ltd | 68102652148
13ACMAO046-2 Analysys Mason Limited Exempt
13ACMAO046-3 BIS Shrapnel Pty Ltd 20060358689
13ACMAO46-4 Cfalst_alla Strategic Advisors Pty 43097147389
Limited
13ACMA046-5 | International Economics Pty | 1175753415
Limited
13ACMA046-6 Law and Economics Consulting | g511 6074787
Associates limited
PPC Consulting
13ACMAQ46-7 Telecommunications Media 66155707172
13ACMAO046-8 RBB Economics LLP 78136481055
13ACMA046-9 Sapere Research Group Limited | 50096242581
13ACMA046-10 DotEcon Ltd 87655618255
13ACMA046-11 Frontier Economics Pty Ltd 13087553124
13ACMAQ46-12 Efo:o'“e Access Economics Pty | 49954626041
13ACMA046-13 Plum Consulting London LLP Exempt
13ACMA046-14 Network Strategies Limited 17631796947
13ACMA046-15 Venture Consulting Pty Ltd 73111209879
13ACMAO046-16 NERA Australia Pty Ltd 34092959665
13ACMA046-17 PricewaterhouseCoopers 52780433757
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Broadcast and Radio
Communications

Australian Communications

12ACMAD37 Engineering Services | and Media Authority (ACMA) ABN
and Personnel
Australian Digital Testing Pty 94120388025
Ltd
Clear TV and Radio 89578474037
Nova Aerospace Pty Ltd 11090818214
Rhumb Consulting Pty Ltd 17070423602
WDScott Asia Pty Ltd 19125833356
Provision of Expert
Advice on Classification
11ACMAO38 of Certain Tele\{ision
Programs against
Current Standards for Children's Television
Dandy Productions Pty Ltd 67091458856
Dina Browne 50825832931
Fiona Lisbeth Mitchell 64056321691
Robert Greenberg 86472931574
Pacific Century Media 33003838935
Corporation Pty Ltd
Rogin Productions Pty Ltd 48099419851
Trustee for Princi Family Trust | 71271423983
11ACMAO23 ACMA Technical
Services Panel
Altis Consulting Pty Ltd 85081942609
Avanade Australia Pty Ltd 58093925207
Dataflex Pty Ltd 95008623489
Dell Australia Pty Limited 46003855561
Dialog Pty Ltd 16010089175
Dimension Data Australia Pty 65003371239
Limited
DWS NSW Pty Ltd 93115070301
Extelligent Design Pty Ltd 78668925845
Fujitsu Australia Ltd 19001011427
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Mexia Consulting Pty Ltd 67134109309
Oakton Services Pty Ltd 31100103268
Single Cell Mobile Consulting 79142778005
Strata DB Pty Ltd 97143384392

Social and Market Australian Communications

11IACMADI3 Research Services and Media Authority (ACMA) ABN Australia Online Research Pty 24063999253
Ltd
Colmar Brunton Pty Ltd 22003748981
Cudex Pty Ltd (T/A Newspoll) 12002987920
Dr Robyn Penman 63397486316
Fifth Dimension Research and 49118341790
Consulting Pty Ltd
GfK Blue Moon Research and 27581365539
Planning Ltd
Illawarra Regional Information
Service Ltd - (T/A 16002278793
IRIS Research)
instinct and reason Pty Ltd 17101283845
Ipsos Public Affairs Pty Ltd -
(T/A Ipsos Social Research 52070101352
Institute)
Latitude Insights Pty Ltd 56126996763
Market Clarity Pty Ltd 18117524366
McNair Ingenuity Research Pty | 79096437991
Ltd
ORC International Pty Ltd 39126100276
Orima Research Pty Ltd 77076347914
Quantum Market Research 55090917285
Australia Pty Ltd
Roy Morgan Research Ltd 91007092944
: . Australian Communications
09ACMAOQ98 | Recruitment Services and Media Authority (ACMA) ABN

DFP Recruitment Services Pty 66394749447
Limited
Hays Specialist Recruitment 47001407281

(Australia) Pty Limited
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Hudson Global (Aust) Pty 21002888762
Limited

Kelly Services (Australia) 45010806523
Limited

Staffing & Office Solutions 78082056782
(SOS) Pty Limited

